## THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, JANUARY 28<sup>TH</sup>, 2019 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon resolution request of District Attorney to apply for Border Prosecution funds
- 4. Consider and act upon resolution authorizing Criminal Justice Grant application
- 5. Consider and act upon check presentation for TxCDBG 7218145 and 7218155 (Flores subdivision)
- Consider and act upon signatory resolution for TxCDBG 7218490, 7218145 and 7218155
- 7. Consider and act upon administrative contract with Esser & Company for TxCDBG 7218145 and 7218155
- 8. Consider and act upon engineering contract with TRC Engineers for TxCDBG 7218145 and 7218155
- 9. Consider and act upon Uvalde County Feral Hog Abatement Grant
- 10. Consider and act upon assignment of lease request pertaining to office space of county attorney
- 11. Consider and act upon addendum to LGS lease providing data processing services
- 12. Consider and act upon review of Fairplex activities by director Wendy Speer
- 13. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 14. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 15. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 16. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 17. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 18. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on January 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2019. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to compliance Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE